
Page 1 | 6

Table 1. EUNICE Partners’ Education Fields
ISCEDCode Description

BTU PUT UC UMONS UNICT UPHF UVA KAU UoP IPV
011 Education X X X X
0110 Education, not further defined X X X
0111 Education science X X X X
0210 Arts, not further defined X Χ X
0211 Audio-visual techniques and media production X X X
0212 Fashion, interior and industrial design X
0213 Fine arts X Χ
0215 Music and performing arts X Χ X
022 Humanities (except languages) X X Χ
0220 Humanities (except languages), not further defined X X X X X Χ
0222 History and archaeology X X X X Χ
0223 Philosophy and ethics X X X
0229 Humanities (except languages), not elsewhere classified X X
023 Languages X X X Χ
0230 Languages, not further defined X X X Χ
0231 Language acquisition X X X Χ
0232 Literature and linguistics X X X X Χ
031 Social and behavioural sciences X X X X
0310 Social and behavioural sciences, not further defined X X X X
0311 Economics X X X X X X X Χ
0312 Political sciences and civics X X X X X
0313 Psychology X X X
0314 Sociology and cultural studies X X X
0318 Inter‐disciplinary programmes and qualifications involving social and behavioural sciences X
0319 Social and behavioural sciences, not elsewhere classified X
032 Journalism and information X X X X X
041 Business and administration X X X Χ
0410 Business and administration, not further defined X x X X X X Χ
0411 Accounting and taxation X X Χ X
0412 Finance, banking and insurance X Χ X
0413 Management and administration X X X X Χ X
0414 Marketing and advertising X X Χ X
0418 Inter‐disciplinary programmes and qualifications involving business and administration X Χ
042 Law X X
0421 Law X X X X X
0488 Business, administration and law, inter-disciplinary programmes X X Χ
050 Natural sciences, mathematics and statistics X
0510 Biological and related sciences, not further defined X X X X
0511 Biology X X X X X
0512 Biochemistry X X X X
052 Environment X X X X X
0521 Environmental sciences X X X X X
0530 Physical sciences, not further defined X x X X X
0531 Chemistry X X X X X X
0532 Earth sciences X X X
0533 Physics X x X X X X
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054 Mathematics and statistics X X X X
0540 Mathematics and statistics, not further defined X x X X X X
0541 Mathematics x X X X
0542 Statistics X X
0588 Natural sciences, mathematics, inter-disciplinary programmes X
061 Information and Communication Technologies (ICTs) X X X X Χ
0610 Information and Communication Technologies (ICTs), not further defined X X X X X Χ
0612 Database and network design and administration X X Χ
0613 Software and applications development and analysis X X Χ
0618 Inter‐disciplinary programmes and qualifications involving information and communication technologies (ICTs) X Χ
0619 Information and Communication Technologies (ICTs), not elsewhere classified X X Χ
071 Engineering and engineering trades X X X Χ X
0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined X x X X X
0711 Chemical engineering and processes X x X X X X
0712 Environmental protection technology X X X X X
0713 Electricity and energy X X X X X X X Χ X
0714 Electronics and automation X X X X X X X Χ X
0715 Mechanics and metal trades X X X X X X Χ X
0716 Motor vehicles, ships and aircraft X x X X
0718 Inter‐disciplinary programmes and qualifications involving engineering and engineering trades X
0719 Engineering and engineering trades, not elsewhere classified X X X X
072 Manufacturing and processing X X Χ
0720 Manufacturing and processing, not further defined X X X
0721 Food processing X Χ X
0722 Materials (glass, paper, plastic and wood) X X X X
0724 Mining and extraction X X
073 Architecture and construction X
0730 Architecture and construction, not further defined X X X
0731 Architecture and town planning X X X X X
0732 Building and civil engineering X X X X X X X X
0788 Engineering, manufacturing and construction, inter-disciplinary programmes X X X
081 Agriculture X Χ X
0811 Crop and livestock production X
0812 Horticulture X
082 Forestry X X
091 Health X X Χ
0910 Health, not further defined X X X
0911 Dental studies X
0912 Medicine X X X
0913 Nursing and midwifery X X X X
0915 Therapy and rehabilitation X X Χ
0916 Pharmacy X X X
0923 Social work and counselling X X X X
0988 Health and Welfare, inter-disciplinary programmes X
1014 Sports X X X
1015 Travel, tourism and leisure X X X
1022 Occupational health and safety X
104 Transport services X
1041 Transport services X X X
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Table 2. Education fields in order of coincidence
ISCEDCode Description

BTU PUT UC UMONS UNICT UPHF UVA KAU UoP IPV No. ofcoincidences
0713 Electricity and energy X X X X X X X Χ X 8
0714 Electronics and automation X X X X X X X Χ X 8
0311 Economics X X X X X X X Χ 7
0715 Mechanics and metal trades X X X X X X X 7
0732 Building and civil engineering X X X X X X X X 7
0410 Business and administration, not further defined X x X X X X 5
0421 Law X X X X X 5
0531 Chemistry X X X X X X 5
0533 Physics X x X X X X 5
0610 Information and Communication Technologies (ICTs), not further defined X X X X X Χ 5
0711 Chemical engineering and processes X x X X X X 5
0731 Architecture and town planning X X X X X 5
0220 Humanities (except languages), not further defined X X X X X Χ 4
0222 History and archaeology X X X X 4
0510 Biological and related sciences, not further defined X X X X 4
0511 Biology X X X X X 5
052 Environment X X X X X 5
0521 Environmental sciences X X X X X 5
0540 Mathematics and statistics, not further defined X x X X X 4
0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined X x X X X X Χ 4
0712 Environmental protection technology X X X X 4
0719 Engineering and engineering trades, not elsewhere classified X X X X 4
0111 Education science X X X X 4
0223 Philosophy and ethics X X X 3
0231 Language acquisition X X X Χ 3
0232 Literature and linguistics X X X X Χ 3
0310 Social and behavioural sciences, not further defined X X X X 3
032 Journalism and information X X X X X 5
0413 Management and administration X X X Χ 3
0512 Biochemistry X X X 3
0530 Physical sciences, not further defined X x X X 3
0532 Earth sciences X X X 3
0541 Mathematics x X X X 3
0716 Motor vehicles, ships and aircraft X x X X 3
0720 Manufacturing and processing, not further defined X X X 3
0730 Architecture and construction, not further defined X X X Χ 3
0788 Engineering, manufacturing and construction, inter-disciplinary programmes X X X 3
0912 Medicine X X X Χ 3
1041 Transport services X X X 3
0230 Languages, not further defined X X X Χ 2
0312 Political sciences and civics X X Χ 2
0313 Psychology X X 2
0314 Sociology and cultural studies X X X 3
0488 Business, administration and law, inter-disciplinary programmes X X Χ 2
0542 Statistics X 2
0612 Database and network design and administration X X 2
0619 Information and Communication Technologies (ICTs), not elsewhere classified X X Χ 2
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0722 Materials (glass, paper, plastic and wood) X X Χ X 3
0724 Mining and extraction X X 2
0910 Health, not further defined X X X 2
0913 Nursing and midwifery X X X X 3
0915 Therapy and rehabilitation X X Χ 2
0916 Pharmacy X X X 2
0923 Social work and counselling X X X X 3
1015 Travel, tourism and leisure X X Χ X 3
011 Education X X X X 2
0110 Education, not further defined X X X 3
0210 Arts, not further defined X Χ X 2
0211 Audio-visual techniques and media production X Χ X 2
0212 Fashion, interior and industrial design X 1
0213 Fine arts X Χ 1
0215 Music and performing arts X Χ 1
022 Humanities (except languages) X X Χ 1
0229 Humanities (except languages), not elsewhere classified X Χ 2
023 Languages X X X Χ 3
031 Social and behavioral Sciences X X X Χ 3
0318 Inter‐disciplinary programmes and qualifications involving social and behavioural sciences X X 1
0319 Social and behavioural sciences, not elsewhere classified X 1
041 Business and Administration X X X Χ 3
0411 Accounting and taxation X X 2
0412 Finance, banking and insurance X X 2
0414 Marketing and advertising X Χ X 2
0418 Inter‐disciplinary programmes and qualifications involving business and administration X Χ 1
042 Law X X 1
050 Natural sciences, mathematics and statistics X 1
054 Mathematics and statistics X X X 3
0588 Natural sciences, mathematics, inter-disciplinary programmes X 1
061 Information and Communication Technologies (ICTs) X X X Χ 3
0613 Software and applications development and analysis X 1
0618 Inter‐disciplinary programmes and qualifications involving information and communication technologies (ICTs) X Χ 1
071 Engineering and engineering trades X X X Χ X 4
0718 Inter‐disciplinary programmes and qualifications involving engineering and engineering trades X 1
072 Manufacturing and processing X X 1
0721 Food processing X X 2
073 Architecture and construction X 1
081 Agriculture X X 2
0811 Crop and livestock production X 1
0812 Horticulture X 1
082 Forestry X X 2
091 Health X 1
0911 Dental studies X 1
0988 Health and Welfare, inter-disciplinary programmes X 1
1014 Sports X X 2
1022 Occupational health and safety X 1
104 Transport services X 1
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Table 3. Partner’s Comments
Partner HEI Comments

BTU
We often use in our Bilateral ERASMUS+ Agreements the „not further defined“ fields in order to have a flexibility in the student/staff exchanges and are not forced to draft separatecontracts for each individual field (e.g. 0410 Business and Administration means that we allow exchanges in all related study fields and modules offered at BTU).

UPHF
ISCED 1014 is something we use here, as we have both undergrad and grad studies within Sports Management, Sport-related biomechanics and kinesiology, etc. [….] these fields may beincluded in other ISCEDs

UVA
Code 0419 ‘Business and administration, not elsewhere classified’ is not in use in Finland anymore.

KAU
We often use general codes to include several individual subfields, e.g. 041 includes 0411-0414 to allow for flexibility.


